

EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

Hereby,

Name of manufacturer: ZTE Corporation

ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech, Industrial Park, Nanshan

Address: District,

City: Shenzhen, Guangdong,

Country: P.R.China

declares that the DoC is issued under its sole responsibility and that this product:

Product description: LTE OBDII Hotspot

Type designation(s): VM6200S

Trademark: ZTE



Complies with the essential protection requirements of Radio Equipment Directive (Directive 2014/53/EU), Restriction of the Certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment (Directive 2011/65/EU) their amendments.

This declaration applies to all specimens manufactured Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Directive 2014/53/EU was performed by Telefication B.V. (Notified Body No.0560) and assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Directive 2011/65/EU was performed by CCIC Southern Electronic Product Testing (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. The assessments were based on the following regulations and standards:



Requirement	Standards	Report No.	Assessment Body
Health and safety EMC	EN 62311 : 2008 EN62479 :2010 EN 60950-1: 2006 + A11: 2009 + A1: 2010 + A12: 2011 + A2: 2013 Draft EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 Draft EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 Draft EN 301 489-19 V2.1.0	WT178004065 WT178002674 WT173004685 WT173002985 WT178004062 WT178002671	The Notified Body Telefication B.V., with Notified Body number 0560 performed: Modules: B+C and issued the EU-type examination certificate. Certificate No. 172140655/AA/01
Radio frequency spectrum usage	Draft EN 301 489-52 V1.1.0 EN 301 511 V12.5.1 EN 301 908-1 V11.1.1 EN 301 908-2 V11.1.1 EN 301 908-13 V11.1.1 EN 300 328 V2.1.1 EN 303 413 V1.1.1	WT178004063 WT178004064 WT178004067 WT178002709 WT178002673 WT 178002672 WT 178002675	
ROHS	IEC 62321:2008 IEC 62321-3-1:2013 IEC 62321-5:2013 IEC 62321-7-1:2015 IEC 62321-4:2013 IEC62321-6:2016	SET2016-12407	CCIC Southern Electronic Product Testing (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd

Signed for and on behalf of:

Date: August 14, 2017

City: Shenzhen

Name: Chen xiao ting

Title: Engineer

Signature: Chen Lion ting